

Justin A. Howalt, P.E. City Ma

Jared Morris City Attorney

Claire H. Burroughes Manager

## **Press Release**

For Immediate Release: November 17, 2023 (575) 763-9670 mdarrow@cityofclovis.org

## Clovis Great Blocks Meeting: Invite to Share Your Voice

CLOVIS, NM (*November 17*, 2023) – The City of Clovis, in collaboration with Clovis MainStreet, invites all residents and interested parties to participate in the upcoming Clovis Great Block Meeting. This community engagement event is scheduled to take place on Tuesday, November 21, 2023, from 6:00 to 8:00 P.M. in the Ingram Room at the Clovis-Carver Public Library, located at 701 N Main St, Clovis, NM 88101.

The focus of the meeting is to discuss the proposed Clovis Great Blocks conceptual designs, an initiative aimed at enhancing Main Street's streetscape and overall aesthetic. Project Team Members from Pland Collaborative will be present to share essential information regarding the streetscape design, project limits, and other pertinent details.

This event provides a valuable platform for attendees to voice their comments, concerns, and suggestions, actively contributing to the shaping of this initiative. The City of Clovis encourages community involvement to ensure that the Clovis Great Blocks design aligns with the preferences and needs of our patrons.

A quorum of City Commissioners may be present but no actions will be taken. For questions or more information, please contact the Clovis City Manager's Office at 575-763-9670 or email mdarrow@cityofclovis.org.